HEURIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

05/04/2007 10:48 248-813-1211

IP LEGAL STAFF

JUN 0 4 2007

PAGE 01/02

D\$

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0/30/2000)		Т				
10041		ocuments or the new address(es) below.				
To the Director of the O.S. Fateritori						
I. Name of conveying party(les)		ress of receiving party(ies)				
General Motors Corporation	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
No.	Post Office Box 5052					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:					
1						
Execution Date(s) May 31, 2007 Assignment Merger	Mail Code: 480-410-202					
	City: Troy					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan	ate: Michigan				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA	Zip: <u>48007-5052</u>				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	- •					
Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):		filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	4,842,257					
	4,869,554					
a ddiseasa numbore at	l tached? ∐Yes ✓	No				
		of applications and patents				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	of approxime and province				
Name: Patrick M. Griffin, Delphi Technologies, Inc.		DED 4.24/b) 8.3.41) \$ e0.00				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00					
Internal Address: Mail Code: 480-410-202		to be charged by credit card				
	===	to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Post Office Box 5052	Enclosed	to the state of th				
		ed (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Troy	8. Payment Info	ormation 🙀				
	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers				
State: MI Zip:48007-5052	- [Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 248-813-1215	b. Deposit A	ccount Number 50-0831				
Fax Number: 248-813-1211	Authorized User Name Patrick M. Griffin					
Email Address: N/A	Audionzed	Oser Ivallie Fault III. Gillian				
9. Signature: Och h Ull		6-4-0788				
Signature	<u>, </u>	Daté 2				
PATRICK M. GRIFFIN	Te	otal number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing		theet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:						

RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER** JUN 0 4 2007

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,

confirms that effective 1 January 1999 it assigned to

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

its entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth below, including the right to sue for past infringement, subject to the rights of joint owners, to rights granted to others prior to 1 January 1999, and to the terms of the GM-Delphi Intellectual Property License Agreement effective 1 January 1999:

docket number	US patent number	grant date	US application number	filing date	inventor	title
G-552	4842257	27 Jun 1989	119965	13 Nov 1987	I. A. Abu-Isa et al	Vehicle seat suspension component and its method of manufacture
F-139	4869554	26 Sep 1989	194979	17 May 1988	I. A. Abu-Isa et al	Elastomeric woven mat seat suspension

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

Timothy G. Gorbatoff

Title: Assistant Secretary

5-31-07

RECORDED: 06/04/2007

PAGE 2/2 * RCVD AT 6/4/2007 11:01:27 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/6 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:248 813 1211 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-14

PATENT

REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0613